
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-21-020862 PCN Date: 30-APR-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
2 Pos Sld 1.2mm cb MCON Key A

Description of Changes 
TE Greensboro initiating manufacturing location change for sub-component of 2 Pos 1.2mm cb MCON. The mold will be transferred from TE Greensboro to Atlas Precision, one 
of our strategic suppliers located in Arden, NC. This is a molded component change only - there will be no change in the manufacturing or shipping location of the end 
assembly. There will also be no change in fit, form, or function of the part.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Strategic manufacturing location change to better align resources and ensure consistent future supply of material to our customers.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

10-SEP-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1924067-1 NO
1-1924067-3 NO
1-1924067-4 NO
1-1924067-5 NO
1-1924067-6 NO
4-1924067-1 NO
4-1924067-2 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1924067-3 NO
1-1924067-4 NO
1-1924067-5 NO
1-1924067-6 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1924067-1 NO
1-1924067-3 NO
1-1924067-4 NO
1-1924067-6 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-1924067-1 NO
4-1924067-2 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1924067-1 NO
1-1924067-3 NO
1-1924067-4 NO
1-1924067-6 NO
4-1924067-1 NO
4-1924067-2 NO




