

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-020862

PCN Date: 30-APR-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: 2 Pos Sld 1.2mm cb MCON Key A

Description of Changes

TE Greensboro initiating manufacturing location change for sub-component of 2 Pos 1.2mm cb MCON. The mold will be transferred from TE Greensboro to Atlas Precision, one of our strategic suppliers located in Arden, NC. This is a molded component change only - there will be no change in the manufacturing or shipping location of the end assembly. There will also be no change in fit, form, or function of the part.

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement. Strategic manufacturing location change to better align resources and ensure consistent future supply of material to our customers.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	10-SEP-2021					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1924067-1</u>	NO						
1-1924067-3	NO						
1-1924067-4	NO						
<u>1-1924067-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-1924067-6</u>	NO						
4-1924067-1	NO						
<u>4-1924067-2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1924067-3	NO						
1-1924067-4	NO						
1-1924067-5	NO						
1-1924067-6	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1924067-1	NO			•••			
1-1924067-3	NO						
1-1924067-4	NO						
1-1924067-6	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
4-1924067-1	NO						
4-1924067-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1924067-1	NO						
1-1924067-3	NO						
1-1924067-4	NO						
1-1924067-6	NO						
4-1924067-1	NO						
4-1924067-2	NO						